PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Diza Pearl Braksmayer	02/12/2009
Risha Bond	02/09/2009
William L Bunnelle	02/11/2009
Thomas H Quinn	02/10/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elevance Renewable Sciences, Inc.	
Street Address:	175 E Crossroads Parkway, Suite F	
City:	Bolingbrook	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60440	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12373016

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-321-4200

Email: jcolcord@usebrinks.com

Janet A. Pioli Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 2: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13687/144
-------------------------	-----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Janet A. Pioli by Jared Colcord

Total Attachments: 9

500782212

PATENT REEL: 022261 FRAME: 0974



PATENT REEL: 022261 FRAME: 0975 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Diza Pearl Braksmayer, Risha Bond, William L. Bunnelle, and

Thomas H. Quinn, hereinafter called the "Assignors," have made the invention described in the

United States patent application entitled, HOT MELT ADHESIVE COMPOSITIONS

COMPRISING METATHESIZED UNSATURATED POLYOL ESTER WAX, for a full

description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United

States filed on January 8, 2009, and assigned Application Serial No. 12/373,016;

WHEREAS, Elevance Renewable Sciences, Inc., a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 175 E Crossroads

Parkway, Suite F, Bolingbrook, IL 60440, hereinafter the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring all

right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and in

all Patents, in the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained from

said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other

valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the

Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by

these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for

the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any

patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title

and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefore in all

countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application

all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right,

title and interest in and to all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals and

extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to

recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past,

present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to

Page 1 of 4

PATENT

REEL: 022261 FRAME: 0976

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for the Assignors and the Assignees' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

DATED:	Feb. 12, 200	9 Diza Pearl Braksmayer	cksmagh
DATED:		Risha Bond	
DATED:		William L. Bunnelle	
DATED:		Thomas H. Quinn	

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for the Assignors and the Assignees' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

DATED:		
		Diza Pearl Braksmayer
DATED:	02/09/09	Man
	, ,	Riske Bond
DATED:		
DATED.		William L. Bunnelle
DATED:		
DATUD.		Thomas H. Ouinn

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for the Assignors and the Assignees' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

DATED:		Diza Pearl Braksmayer
DATED:	•	Risha Bond
DATED:	2-11-09	William L. Bunnelle
DATED:		Thomas H. Ouinn

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for the Assignors and the Assignees' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

DATED:		
		Diza Pearl Braksmayer
DATED:		
		Risha Bond
•	•	
DATED:		
		William L. Bunnelle
	2/2/2	1 110
DATED:	2/10/2009	Thomas H. Ovins
DATED:	2/10/2009	Thomas H. Ouinn

STATE OF MINNESOTA, country of Hennepin) ss.



I, Walle McPherson a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify <u>Diza Pearl Braksmayer</u>, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	/e hereunto set r	ny hand and Notarial Seal, this
day of	February 12, 2009.		
	1 an aw 1		- // A . //
		and I was	111.11.15
		IV LUC	THE WORK
		Notary Publi	C

My Commission Expires:	1.31.10
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) ss.)

I, , a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Risha Bond, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of , 2009.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	SS.
in person whose name is su in person and acknowledged t free and voluntary act for the u	a Notary Public in and for the County certify <u>Diza Pearl Braksmayer</u> , personally known to me to be the bscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day hat he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her ses and purposes therein set forth. WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this , 2009.
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	·
STATE OF California) COUNTY OF San Francisco)	SS.
person whose name is subscrib person and acknowledged that I and voluntary act for the uses ar	certify that <u>Risha Bond</u> , personally known to me to be the same sed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in se signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free
	Carol a Bella Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 丁(//n	CAROL A. BELLA COMM. #1668116 Notary Public-California SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY My Comm. Exp. June 16, 2010

STATE OF Minnesola)	
STATE OF Minnesota, COUNTY OF Romsey) ss.	
I, and State aforesaid, do hereby certify William same person whose name is subscribed to the for in person and acknowledged that he signed, sea free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes to IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have day of , 2009. JEREMY P GUNTHER Notary Public Minnesota My Comm. Expires Jan 31, 2013 My Commission Expires: Jan 31, 2013	regoing instrument, appeared before me this day led and delivered the said instrument as his/he
STATE OF) ss.	
I, and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Thomasame person whose name is subscribed to the forcin person and acknowledged that he signed, seale free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes the IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have day of , 2009.	egoing instrument, appeared before me this day and delivered the said instrument as his/her
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	

STATE OF	1		
or and or) 22	•	
COUNTY OF) ss.		
000111101)		
T			
I,	•	a Nota	ry Public in and for the County
and State aforesaid, do her	eby certify Wi	Illam I. Kunnelle nere	000011v 1ma 0mm 4
perme berson whose hame is	s subscribed to	the foregoing instrumer	of opposited backers at 1 1
THE POSSOUR WITH MCMICUSC	u mai ne signe	Sealed and delivered	the said instrument as his/her
area and voluntary act for the	e uses and purp	oses therein set forth	
IN WITNES	S WHEREOF.	I have hereunto set m	y hand and Notarial Seal, this
day of	, 2009)	y mand and rectanal seal, mis
•	, = 003	•	
			•
		Notary Public	
Mr. Commission English			
My Commission Expires:			•
CONTRACTOR AND		•	•
STATE OF Minnesota COUNTY OF Ramsey) .		
) ss.	ŧ	
COUNTY OF Ramsey)		
- 1			
I, Mana Ch	m-Yang-H	eu a Notan	Public in and for the County
and State aforesaid, do hereh	ov certify that T	homas H. Ouinn nero	onally known to me to be the
same person whose name is s	wherethed to th	e foregoing instrument	appeared before me this day
in person and acknowledged	that he giomed	o roregoing misirument	appeared before me this day
free and voluntary act for the	need and assert	scaled and delivered i	he said instrument as his/her
free and voluntary act for the	uses and purpo	ses therein set forth.	
10 day of Eallana	WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my	hand and Notarial Seal, this
10 day of Februar	9,20	009.	/
•		n 4	1
		Notary Public	
		•	
My Commission Expires:		2012	
4	anuary 31	1012	
And the second s	Danish or		
MANG CHU-YA	MCHEIL		
** MARCHINE MARCH MAINTER FOR TIC * M	Hiningoota B		
MY COMMIS EXPIRES JAN. S	SION B		
CALL CALLS	213 & U7 2 }}		

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 02/16/2009

PATENT REEL: 022261 FRAME: 0984